
NAGPUR AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE 
PANDIT JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MARKET YARD ,KALAMNA,NAGPUR 
Phone No.0712-2680280,2680877 Email :- apmcnagpur@rediffmail.comwebsite:- www.apmcnagpur.com 

E – Tender Notice No.Elect 7/2016-17 
ONLINE TENDERS 

Online percentage rate E - Tenders in B-1 form are invited by Chairman Nagpur 
Agriculture Produce Market Committee Kalamna Nagpur(Telephone No.0712-
2680870,2680280)for following works from the licensed Electrical Contractors registered in 
‘C’ & Above class with Govt of Maharashtra Public Works Department having required 
experience and necessary technical knowledge. 

Sr.No Name of work Estimate cost Earnest 
Money 
Rupees 

Cost of E – 
Tender form 
Fee Rs(Non 
refundable) 

Class of 
contractor 

Period of 
completion 

 
 

1 

Electrification of PROVIDING 
CHARGING POINT FOR 
ELECTRONIC WEIGHING 
SCALES FOR GRAIN AND 
VEGETABLE MARKET 
AUCTION HALL 

 
17,33,150/- 

 
17,000/- 

 
1000/- 

 
‘C’ and 
above 
Class 

 
3 Months 

 
Note :-  
1. Details Tender Notice can be seen on website of APMC Nagpur & 
www.mahapanan.maharashtra.gov.in 
2. All Eligible /interested tenderers are required to be enrolled on portals 
www.mahatenders.gov.in for tender documents and to participate in E – Tenders. 
 
3.Publishing Dt. 07/03/2017 at 10.00 AM 
   Documents download (start) Dt. 07/03/2017 at 11.00 AM 
   Bid  submission start Dt. 17/03/2017 at 11.00 AM 
   Bid  submission closing  Dt. 23/03/2017 upto 3.00 PM  
   Bid  opening  Dt. 25/03/2017 at 11.00 AM  
 
4. Right to reject any or all Tenders and rights for terms & condition without any reason is 
reserved for Chairman,APMC Nagpur. 
 

 

  

   Secretary                        Chairman 
APMC Nagpur                   APMC Nagpur 



 
 

NAGPUR AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE 
PANDIT JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MARKET YARD ,KALAMNA,NAGPUR 
Phone No.0712-2680280,2680877 Email :- apmcnagpur@rediffmail.comwebsite:- www.apmcnagpur.com 

 
Detail Tender Notice 

 
Online percentage rate E - Tenders in B-1 form are invited by Chairman Nagpur 

Agriculture Produce Market Committee Kalamna Nagpur(Telephone No.0712-
2680870,2680280)for following works from the licensed Electrical Contractors registered in 
‘C’ & Above class with Govt of Maharashtra Public Works Department having required 
experience and necessary technical knowledge. 

Sr.
No 

Name of work Estimate cost Earnest 
Money 
Rupees 

Cost of E – 
Tender form 
Fee Rs(Non 
refundable) 

Class of 
contractor 

Period of 
completion 

 
 

1 

Electrification of 
PROVIDING CHARGING 
POINT FOR ELECTRONIC 
WEIGHING SCALES FOR 
GRAIN AND VEGETABLE 
MARKET AUCTION HALL 

 
17,33,150/- 

 
17,000/- 

 
1000/- 

 
‘C’ and 
above 
Class 

 
3 Months 

 
Note :-  
1. Details Tender Notice can be seen on website of APMC Nagpur & 
www.mahapanan.maharashtra.gov.in 
2. All Eligible /interested tenderers are required to be enrolled on portals 
www.mahatenders.gov.in for tender documents and to participate in E – Tenders. 
 
3.Publishing Dt. 07/03/2017 at 10.00 AM 
   Documents download (start) Dt. 07/03/2017 at 11.00 AM 
   Bid  submission start Dt. 17/03/2017 at 11.00 AM 
   Bid  submission closing  Dt. 23/03/2017 upto 3.00 PM  
   Bid  opening  Dt. 25/03/2017 at 11.00 AM  
 
4. Right to reject any or all Tenders and rights for terms & condition without any reason is 
reserved for Chairman,APMC Nagpur. 

 
 

P.T.O 



Following Documents should be submitted along with the Tender: 

 

Sr. No. Brief Details of document required Whether     enclosed 
or not 

1) Valid Electrical Contractor License in Maharashtra State.  

 

 

 

2) PWD Registration Certificate in ‘C’ & above Class with Government of 
Maharashtra. 

3) Attested copy of PAN Card allotted by Income Tax Dept. 

4) VAT Registration with latest VAT Return Filed i.e. upto Mar-2016. 

5) P. F. Registration Copy 

6) P.T.R. and P. T. E. Registration Certificate. 

7) Service Tax Registration Copy 

8) ESIC Registration Certificate 

9) Last 3 yrs. IT Return Acknowledgement copies. 

10) Audited Balance sheet for Last 3 Yrs. 

11) Bank Solvency Certificate of Rs. 25 lacs of Nationalized Bank. 

12) In case of Partnership firm, attested copy of Partnership Deed and Power of 

Attorney should be enclosed. 

13) Contractor should submit Annual Turnover Certificate for last 3 years and 

Average turn over for electrical value should not be less than 25 lacs of every 

year. 

 

14) Affidavit stating that the firm is not black listed in any Government/ Semi 

Government/ Private Organization. 

 

15) The Contractor should download Affidavit format and should be duly notarized 

on Stamp Paper of Rs. 100/- regarding correctness of document, after which the 

affidavit should be uploaded along with the E-tendering 

 



16) The Bidder should have executed the similar type of work atleast 50% of 

estimated cost in a Single Order during last 3 years from any Government 

Organization/ Semi Government Organization and must submit the satisfactory 

work completion certificate issued by officer not below the rank of Executive 

Engineer. 

 

17) Documents uploaded by the Agency shall be verified with original documents 

before opening of Financial Bid. 

 

18) Contents of pre-bid meeting duly signed should be uploaded.  

 

 

 

 

   Secretary                        Chairman 
APMC Nagpur                   APMC Nagpur 


